
Ashland School District, NH
Math Performance, Grades 3-8, 2009-2024
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1.0 Average Math Scores and Trends in Scores
in Grade Level Equivalents Relative to the 2019 
National Average

2019 Average -0.52

2022 Average N/A

2024 Average N/A

2019-2022 Change N/A

2022-2024 Change N/A

Since 2019 N/A

Reading Performance, Grades 3-8, 2009-2024
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in Grade Level Equivalents Relative to the 2019 
National Average

2019 Average 0.97

2022 Average N/A

2024 Average N/A

2019-2022 Change N/A

2022-2024 Change N/A

Since 2019 N/A

Absenteeism, Grades 3-8, 2009-2024
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Absenteeism data courtesy of Nat Malkus, American 
Enterprise Institute
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Ashland School District, NH
Math Performance in Ashland School District vs. New Hampshire and 
Similar Districts, Grades 3-8, 2019-2024

Ashland School District, NH New Hampshire Average Among Similar 
Districts* in NH
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Ashland School 
District, NH -0.52 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

New Hampshire N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Similar Districts* in 
New Hampshire N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

*Comparison districts are the nearest matches within the same 
state based on socioeconomic status, demographics, and size.

Reading Performance in Ashland School District vs. New Hampshire and 
Similar Districts, Grades 3-8, 2019-2024

Ashland School District, NH New Hampshire Average Among Similar 
Districts* in NH
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in Grade Level Equivalents Relative to the 2019 
National Average

20
19

 
Av

er
ag

e
20

22
 

Av
er

ag
e

20
24

 
Av

er
ag

e

20
19

-2
2 

Ch
an

ge

20
22

-2
4 

Ch
an

ge

20
19

-2
4 

Ch
an

ge

Ashland School 
District, NH 0.97 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

New Hampshire N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Similar Districts* in 
New Hampshire N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

*Comparison districts are the nearest matches within the same 
state based on socioeconomic status, demographics, and size.
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Ashland School District, NH
Math Performance by Subgroup, Grades 3-8, 2019-2024

White Black Hispanic Asian Poor Non-Poor Female Male
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White -0.56 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Black N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Hispanic N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Asian N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Poor N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Non-Poor -0.01 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Female -0.60 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Male N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Reading Performance by Subgroup, Grades 3-8, 2019-2024

White Black Hispanic Asian Poor Non-Poor Female Male
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White 0.95 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Black N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Hispanic N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Asian N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Poor N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Non-Poor N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Female 1.57 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Male N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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Ashland School District, NH
Change in Math Performance in New Hampshire Districts vs. Percent 
Free/Reduced-Price Lunch, Grades 3-8, 2019-2024
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Change in Reading Performance in New Hampshire Districts vs. Percent 
Free/Reduced-Price Lunch, Grades 3-8, 2019-2024
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New Hampshire
Math Performance, Grades 3-8, 2009-2024

PANDEMIC DATA GAP
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in Grade Level Equivalents Relative to the 2019 
National Average

2019 Average 0.54

2022 Average -0.08

2024 Average 0.06

2019-2022 Change -0.62

2022-2024 Change +0.15

Since 2019 -0.47

Reading Performance, Grades 3-8, 2009-2024
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in Grade Level Equivalents Relative to the 2019 
National Average

2019 Average 0.54

2022 Average 0.26

2024 Average 0.18

2019-2022 Change -0.28

2022-2024 Change -0.08

Since 2019 -0.36

Absenteeism, Grades 3-8, 2009-2024

PANDEMIC DATA GAP

2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023

Pe
rc

en
t o

f S
tu

de
nt

s 
Ch

ro
ni

ca
lly

 A
bs

en
t

0% NO DATA

Absenteeism

2019-2023 Change N/A

Since 2009 N/A

Absenteeism data courtesy of Nat Malkus, American 
Enterprise Institute
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New Hampshire
Math Performance by Subgroup, Grades 3-8, 2019-2024

White Black Hispanic Asian Poor Non-Poor Female Male
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Black N/A N/A -2.21 N/A N/A N/A

Hispanic -1.33 -1.87 -1.86 -0.54 0.01 -0.53

Asian 2.33 2.05 2.31 -0.28 0.26 -0.01

Poor -1.14 -1.97 -1.86 -0.83 0.11 -0.72

Non-Poor 1.22 N/A 0.74 N/A N/A -0.47

Female 0.49 -0.25 -0.15 -0.75 0.10 -0.65

Male 0.55 0.06 0.26 -0.49 0.19 -0.29

Reading Performance by Subgroup, Grades 3-8, 2019-2024

White Black Hispanic Asian Poor Non-Poor Female Male

Gr
ad

e 
Eq

ui
va

le
nt

s 
Re

la
tiv

e 
to

 2
01

9 
N

at
io

na
l A

ve
ra

ge

-2.0

-1.5

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

-0.31

-0.06

-0.32

-0.19

+0.05

-0.10

-0.56

-0.05

-0.40

-0.09
-0.26

-0.05

Average Reading Scores and Trends in Scores
in Grade Level Equivalents Relative to the 2019 
National Average

20
19

 
Av

er
ag

e

20
22

 
Av

er
ag

e

20
24

 
Av

er
ag

e

20
19

-2
2 

Ch
an

ge

20
22

-2
4 

Ch
an

ge

20
19

-2
4 

Ch
an

ge

White 0.67 0.36 0.29 -0.31 -0.06 -0.37

Black N/A N/A -1.86 N/A N/A N/A

Hispanic -1.14 -1.46 -1.65 -0.32 -0.19 -0.51
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by Percent FRPL in New Hampshire Districts
Change in Math Achievement 2019−2022

Source: Education Recovery Scorecard, by Harvard CEPR and Stanford SEDA. For details on the methodology see https://edopportunity.org/methods.
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by Percent FRPL in New Hampshire Districts
Change in Reading  Achievement 2019−2022

Source: Education Recovery Scorecard, by Harvard CEPR and Stanford SEDA. For details on the methodology see https://edopportunity.org/methods.
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by Percent FRPL in New Hampshire Districts
Change in Math Achievement 2022−2024

Source: Education Recovery Scorecard, by Harvard CEPR and Stanford SEDA. For details on the methodology see https://edopportunity.org/methods.
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Change in Reading  Achievement 2022−2024

Source: Education Recovery Scorecard, by Harvard CEPR and Stanford SEDA. For details on the methodology see https://edopportunity.org/methods.
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by Percent FRPL in New Hampshire Districts
Change in Math Achievement 2019−2024

Source: Education Recovery Scorecard, by Harvard CEPR and Stanford SEDA. For details on the methodology see https://edopportunity.org/methods.
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by Percent FRPL in New Hampshire Districts
Change in Reading  Achievement 2019−2024

Source: Education Recovery Scorecard, by Harvard CEPR and Stanford SEDA. For details on the methodology see https://edopportunity.org/methods.
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